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Netel, Inc 
NW 163rd Drive 

Miami, FL 33! 69 


305-914-3434 Fax 305-914-3435 


March 24, 2000 

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo , Director 
Division of Records and Reporting 
FIOlida Public Service Commission 
Capital Circle Office Center 

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 


Docket No. 991530- TI and Docket N~ 
Cancellation by F orV Public Service Commission of Alt :; 'o af v Local E xch ' nge 
T ceo . [;) nications Certificate \'"0.5710 Issue Inc. Ncte!, Inc. for vic ation 0;.' 

1 uk 25-4.0161 :F.A.C., Regulato ry Assessm.cnt 
Fees: TdecofTimunka(o s Co n " anies 

iX/9t 
___Dear Ms. Bayo: 

F Netel Inc. is in receipt of a Case Assigmnent and Scheduling Record in the above-referenced1.1 
_ docket, selting for he2.ring before the Commission the Matter of cancelbtion ofNetel's ALEC 

EAG _ Certificate No. 5710 as a result of the Company's failure to submit its Regulatory Assessment 
lEG _ - Fees: Telecommunications Companies Return for calendar year 1998. Net 1's had no intrastate 
MAS 

revenues from local telecommunications services within the State of Florida during calendar yearo C 
RR 1998, anci review of the Company's records indicates that 2.S a result, the ALEC Regulatory
SEC Assessment Fees Return was inadvertently omitted. That Return, accomp2.nied by a check for 
WW_ the Minimum assessment amount plus interest and penalties, is enclosed herwith.OTH _ 

Netel regrets this omission and has eSLlblished intemal procedures desigl1cd to prevent any 
inadvertent omission to file require regulatory returns in the future. Accordingly, the Company 
respectfully request that the Commission forego cancellation of ALEC Certificate No. 5710 and 
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March 24,2000 

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Director 
Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
Capital Circle Office Center 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Netel, Inc 
NW 163rd Drive 
Miami, FL 33 169 

305-91 4-3434 Fax 305-9 14-3435 

24 PPf 3: 28 

RE: Docket No. 991530- TI and Docket No. 991986-TX 
Cancellation by Florid Public Service Commission of Alternative Local Exchange 
Telecommunications Certificate No. 5710 Issued Inc. Netel, Inc. for violation of 
Rule 25-4.0161 F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment 
Fees: Telecommunications Companies 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

Netel Inc. is in receipt of a Case Assignment and Scheduling Record in the above-referenced 
docket, setting for hearing before the Commission the Matter of cancellation of Netel’s ALEC 
Certificate No. 57 10 as a result of the Company’s failure to submit its Regulatory Assessment 
Fees: Telecommunications Companies Return for calendar year 1998. Netel’s had no intrastate 
revenues from local telecommunications services within the State of Florida during calendar year 
1998, and review of the Company’s records indicates that as a result, the ALEC Regulatory 
Assessment Fees Return was inadvertently omitted. That Return, accompanied by a check for 
the Minimum assessment amount plus interest and penalties, is enclosed henvith. 

Netel regrets this omission and has established internal procedures designed to prevent any 
inadvertent omission to file require regulatory returns in the future. Accordingly, the Company 
respectfully request that the Commission forego cancellation of ALEC Certificate No. 57 10 and 
allow Netel to enter into a settlement in the amount of $100.00 in lieu of the $500.00 fine 
ordinarily imposed for violation of Rule 25-4.0161. 

The check for the $136.17 is for penalty and interest charges for 1998. I will pay thz 1999 
Regulatory Assessment Fees on April 10,2000. 

The check for $1 19.50 is for 1998 & 1999 Regulatory Assessment Fees, penalty and interest on 
TX196. The company had no revenues on the ALEC end. 




